Curriculum Vitae

Prof. Dr. Jurgen Deckert

Name:

Date of birth:
Martial status:

Education
1997

1994-1996
1991-1992
1988-1998
1985-1988

1985
1977-1984

Jurgen Deckert
January 27, 1958, Wurzburg, Germany
married, 2 children

Habilitation in Psychiatry
Research Associate, Institute of Human Genetics, Friedrich-
Wilhelms-University Bonn

Assistant Physician, Department of Neurology, Ruhr University

Bochum

Assistant Physician and Consultant Psychiatrist, Department of

Psychiatry, Julius-Maximilians-University Wurzburg

Research Fellow, Unit on Neurochemistry, Biological Psychiatry

Branch, NIMH, Bethesda, MD, USA

Thesis in Human Medicine

Study of Human Medicine at Julius-Maximilians-University
Wrzburg

Research Experience

since 2021
since 2018

since 2017
since 2014

2010-2022
2008-2020

2006-2020

Speaker FOSA Mental Health NapKon and NUM

Speaker, Comprehensive Anxiety Center, Julius-Maximilians-
University Wirzburg

Cochair PGC Anxiety

Speaker, Center of Mental Health, Julius-Maximilians-
University WUrzburg

Coordinator, DAAD Project SouthEastEurope on “PTSD"

Pl and Site Speaker, CRC TRR 59 on “Fear, Anxiety and
Anxiety Disorders”

Pl Psychotherapy networks PanicNet 1 and 2 and Protect-AD



Honors and Awards

2015-2021
2010-2012
since 2011
since 2007
2003

1998

1994-1996
1987-1988
1985-1987

Advisory Board Max-Planck-Institute of Psychiatry

TaskForce Orpheus-AMSE-WFME MDPhD Standards in Europe
Board, German Society for Biological Psychiatry

Section Head “Neurobiology and Genetics” of the DGPPN
Wyeth Prize of the DGPPN

Organon Prize of the DGBP

DFG Habilitation Grant

Fogarty Fellowship

DFG Education Grant

Editorial boards
e.g. JNT, IUNP, ADHD, Danubina

Publications

Full Record:

e > 250 publications in total since 1984 with

e > 7.000 citations, h-index >55
e ORCID https://orcid.org/0000-0003-1008-4650


https://orcid.org/0000-0003-1008-4650



