Prof. Dr. Jürgen Deckert

Name: Jürgen Deckert
Date of birth: January 27, 1958, Würzburg, Germany

Martial status: married, 2 children

Education	
1997	Habilitation in Psychiatry
1994-1996	Research Associate, Institute of Human Genetics, Friedrich-
	Wilhelms-University Bonn
1991-1992	Assistant Physician, Department of Neurology, Ruhr University
	Bochum
1988-1998	Assistant Physician and Consultant Psychiatrist, Department of
	Psychiatry, Julius-Maximilians-University Würzburg
1985-1988	Research Fellow, Unit on Neurochemistry, Biological Psychiatry
	Branch, NIMH, Bethesda, MD, USA
1985	Thesis in Human Medicine
1977-1984	Study of Human Medicine at Julius-Maximilians-University
	Würzburg

Research Experience

since 2021	Speaker FOSA Mental Health NapKon and NUM
since 2018	Speaker, Comprehensive Anxiety Center, Julius-Maximilians-
	University Würzburg
since 2017	Cochair PGC Anxiety
since 2014	Speaker, Center of Mental Health, Julius-Maximilians-
	University Würzburg
2010-2022	Coordinator, DAAD Project SouthEastEurope on "PTSD"
2008-2020	PI and Site Speaker, CRC TRR 59 on "Fear, Anxiety and
	Anxiety Disorders"
2006-2020	PI Psychotherapy networks PanicNet 1 and 2 and Protect-AD

Honors and Awards

2015-2021	Advisory Board Max-Planck-Institute of Psychiatry
2010-2012	TaskForce Orpheus-AMSE-WFME MDPhD Standards in Europe
since 2011	Board, German Society for Biological Psychiatry
since 2007	Section Head "Neurobiology and Genetics" of the DGPPN
2003	Wyeth Prize of the DGPPN
1998	Organon Prize of the DGBP
1994-1996	DFG Habilitation Grant
1987-1988	Fogarty Fellowship
1985-1987	DFG Education Grant

Editorial boards

e.g. JNT, IJNP, ADHD, Danubina

Publications

Full Record:

- > 250 publications in total since 1984 with
- > 7.000 citations, h-index >55
- ORCID https://orcid.org/0000-0003-1008-4650